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Before
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of the 	)
Ohio Development Services Agency	)
for an Order Approving Adjustments	)	Case No. 15-1046-EL-USF
to the Universal Service Fund Riders of 	)
Jurisdictional Ohio Electric Distribution 	)
Utilities.	)


INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS-OHIO’S
NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF
DAVID C. RINEBOLT


Pursuant to Rule 4901-1-21, Ohio Administrative Code (“O.A.C.”), please take notice that Industrial Energy Users-Ohio (“IEU-Ohio”) intends to take the deposition upon oral examination of David C. Rinebolt.  The deposition will commence at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, August 17, 2015, at 231 West Lima Street, Findlay, Ohio 45840.  This examination will be conducted before a person authorized by law to administer oaths, and will be recorded by a licensed court reporter in accordance with Rule 4901‑1‑21(H), O.A.C.  IEU-Ohio will depose Mr. Rinebolt via telephonic means.  This schedule and manner of deposition have been voluntarily agreed to by IEU-Ohio and Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy.  Upon request, IEU-Ohio will establish and distribute a call-in number for those parties wishing to participate in the deposition.



Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Matthew R. Pritchard	
Frank P. Darr (Reg. No. 0025469)
(Counsel of Record)
Matthew R. Pritchard (Reg. No. 0088070)
MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC
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Telephone:  (614) 469-8000
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	Attorneys for Industrial Energy Users-Ohio

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with Rule 4901-1-05, Ohio Administrative Code, the PUCO's e-filing system will electronically serve notice of the filing of this document upon the following parties.  In addition, I hereby certify that a service copy of the foregoing Industrial Energy Users-Ohio’s Notice of Deposition of David C. Rinebolt was sent by, or on behalf of, the undersigned counsel for IEU-Ohio, to the following parties of record this 6th day of August 2015, via electronic transmission. 
/s/ Matthew R. Pritchard	
Matthew R. Pritchard


Dane Stinson
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
100 S. Third Street
Columbus, OH 43215-4291
dstinson@bricker.com

ON BEHALF OF OHIO DEVELOPMENT SERVICES AGENCY

Matthew J. Satterwhite (Counsel of Record)
Hector Garcia
American Electric Power Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
mjsatterwhite@aep.com
hgarcia1@aep.com

ON BEHALF OF OHIO POWER COMPANY

Elizabeth H. Watts
Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.
155 East Broad Street
Columbus, OH 43215
Elizabeth.watts@duke-energy.com

ON BEHALF OF DUKE ENERGY OHIO, INC.

Carrie Dunn
FirstEnergy Corp.
76 South Main Street
Akron, Ohio 44308
cdunn@firstenergycorp.com

ON BEHALF OF FIRSTENERGY CORP.

Randall V. Griffin
Judi L. Sobecki
The Dayton Power & Light Company
MacGregor Park
1065 Woodman Avenue
Dayton, Ohio 45432
randall.griffin@dplinc.com
judi.sobecki@dplinc.com

ON BEHALF OF THE DAYTON POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

Colleen L. Mooney (Reg. No. 0015668)
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy
231 West Lima Street
PO Box 1793
Findlay, OH  45839-1793
cmooney@ohiopartners.org

ON BEHALF OF OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY

Thomas McNamee
Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Section
180 East Broad Street
Columbus, OH  43215
thomas.mcnamee@puc.state.oh.us

ON BEHALF OF THE STAFF OF THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO



BRUCE J. WESTON
OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

Joseph P. Serio (Reg. No. 0036959)
(Counsel of Record)
Assistant Consumers’ Counsel
Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800
Columbus, OH  43215-3485
Joseph.serio@occ.ohio.gov

ON BEHALF OF THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

Greta See
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street
Columbus, OH  43215
Greta.See@puc.state.oh.us
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